
M.Tech. (1" Semester) Fee Structure for the Entry Batch 2024-2025 
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(Fiqures shown are n INR) 

Note/Explanation: 

Development fee 
Corpus fee 

Alumni fee 
Student Aided Fund 

T& P Charges 
Misc. Fee 

Admission fee 
Tuition fee 

Library fee 
IT System fee 
Transport facility 

Medical facility 
Examination fee 
Gymkhana/Sport fee 

Components 

Mediclaim Insurance 
Institutional Caution Money(Refundable) 
Hostel Caution Money(Refundable)* 

Part-I 

Hostel Seat Rent* 

Cable TV* 

Light and Water Charges* 

Hosteller 

Mess Establishment* 

BHM Contribution* 

Non-Hosteller 

Components 

Mess Advance* adjustable with mess bills) 

Payable Amount 

Part-Il 

3.Star (*) marked are for (hosteller) only. 

1, Tuítion fee is waived for SC/ST/PWD students in M.Tech. Programme 

5. For foreign student, the tuition fee is: 

Amout 

3000 

1000 

(A) USD 2000 per semester for SAARC countries. 

1000 

(B) USD 4000 per semester for Non-SAARC countries. 

1000 

1000 
S00 

1000 
35000 

500 

1100 

500 

300 

1200 

1500 
270 

10000 
10000 
1500 

1000 

1500 

130 

1500 

73000 

58870 

Amount 

2.Any amount paid to CCMT towards admission, if any, is to be deducted from Part-I. 

24000 

4. Part lis to be paid by the hostellers only. Part I and il are to be paid separately, as explained below. 

25500 

(A) Payment methods for PartI: DD in favour of Director, NIT Silchar, payable at Silchar. OR 
Through online payment SB Collect portal at State Bank of India (https://www.onlinesbi.com). 
SBI Collect>Accept>Assam>Educational Institute>Online Fee Collection Account NIT Silchar> Select 
Category and fill the necessary fields). 
(B) Payment methods for Part Il: DD in favour of BHM, NIT Silchar, payable at Silchar. OR 
Through the SB Collect portal at State Bank of India, to be notified by Dean SW. 

Dean (Academic) 
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