## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILCHAR M.Tech. (1st Semester) Fee Structure for the Entry Batch 2024-2025

(Figures shown are in INR)

## Part-I

Sl. No.	Components	Amount
1	Development fee	3000
2	Corpus fee	1000
3	Student Aided Fund	1000
4	Alumni fee	1000
5	T & P Charges	1000
6	Misc. Fee	500
7	Admission fee	1000
8	Tuition fee	35000
9	Library fee	500
10	IT System fee	1100
11	Transport facility	500
12	Medical facility	300
13	Examination fee	1200
14	Gymkhana/Sport fee	1500
15	Mediclaim Insurance	270
16	Institutional Caution Money(Refundable)	10000
17	Hostel Caution Money(Refundable)*	10000
	Hostel Seat Rent*	1500
18	Light and Water Charges*	1000
19	Cable TV*	130
20	Mess Establishment*	1500
21	Hosteller	73000
Payable Amount	Non-Hosteller	58870

## Part-II

SI. No.	Components	Amount
1	BHM Contribution*	1500
2	Mess Advance*( adjustable with mess bills)	24000
Payable Amount		25500

## Note/Explanation:

- 1. Tuition fee is waived for SC/ST/PWD students in M.Tech. Programme
- 2. Any amount paid to CCMT towards admission, if any, is to be deducted from Part-I.
- 3. Star (\*) marked are for (hosteller) only.
- 4. Part II is to be paid by the hostellers only. Part I and II are to be paid separately, as explained below.
  - (A) Payment methods for Part I: DD in favour of Director, NIT Silchar, payable at Silchar. OR Through online payment SB Collect portal at State Bank of India (<a href="https://www.onlinesbi.com">https://www.onlinesbi.com</a>).
  - SBI Collect>Accept>Assam>Educational Institute>Online Fee Collection Account NIT Silchar> Select Category and fill the necessary fields).
  - **(B)** Payment methods for Part II: DD in favour of BHM, NIT Silchar, payable at Silchar. OR Through the SB Collect portal at State Bank of India, to be notified by Dean SW.
- 5. For foreign student, the tuition fee is:
  - (A) USD 2000 per semester for SAARC countries.
  - (B) USD 4000 per semester for Non-SAARC countries.

Dean (Academic)